900358567 03/25/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377994

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignor and the corporate legal structure of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004973 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment from Taryn Rose Holding LLC (DE limited liability company) to ABG-SLG, LLC (DE limited liability company).
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900357058

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TARYN ROSE HOLDING LLC		01/25/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABG-SLG, LLC
Street Address:	1411 Broadway
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4039875	
Registration Number:	3004494	
Registration Number:	2366553	TARYN ROSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127602419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:trademark@abg-nyc.comCorrespondent Name:Bridgette FitzpatrickAddress Line 1:1411 Broadway

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Bridgette Fitzpatrick

 SIGNATURE:
 /Bridgette Fitzpatrick/

TRADEMARK 900358567 REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0230

DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2016			
Total Attachments: 12				
source=Corrective Assignment#page1.ti	f			
source=Corrective Assignment#page2.ti	f			
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.ti	f			
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.ti	source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page5.ti	source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page6.ti	source=Corrective Assignment#page6.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page7.ti	source=Corrective Assignment#page7.tif			
source=Corrective Assignment#page8.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment#page9.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment#page10.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment#page11.tif				
source=Corrective Assignment#page12	source=Corrective Assignment#page12.tif			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tatyn Rose Holding LLC		01/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABG-SLG, LLC	
Street Address:	100 West 33rd Street, Suite 1007	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85255592	AQUA ROSE
Serial Number:	85233360	
Serial Number:	85233529	FOR COMFORT AND STYLE, TARYN ROSE IS WITH YOU EVERY STEP OF THE WAY
Registration Number:	3845710	HAUTE FOOTURE
Registration Number:	3913990	HIGH HEEL POWER
Registration Number:	3925141	HIGH HEEL POWER
Registration Number:	3952645	HIGH HEEL POWER
Registration Number:	3004494	
Registration Number:	3456615	Т
Registration Number:	3890072	Т
Registration Number:	2366553	TARYN ROSE
Registration Number:	3359233	TARYN ROSE
Serial Number:	77917970	TARYN ROSE
Serial Number:	77917976	TARYN ROSE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0325 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0232

Serial Number: 85233351 THE ULTIMATE LUXURY IS COMFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-760-2418

Email: tdipaolo@authenticbrandsgroup.com,

legaldept@authenticbrandsgroup.com,

Correspondent Name: Terri DiPaolo, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 West 33rd Street, Suite 1007

Address Line 2: Authentic Brands Group

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TR-ASSIGNMENT-USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri Di Paolo
Signature:	/terridipaolo/
Date:	03/01/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=TR-Assignment-USA#page1.tif source=TR-Assignment-USA#page2.tif source=TR-Assignment-USA#page3.tif

source=TR-Assignment-USA#page4.tif source=TR-Assignment-USA#page5.tif

source=TR-Assignment-USA#page6.tif

 $source \verb|=TR-Assignment-USA\#page7.tif|$

source=TR-Assignment-USA#page8.tif source=TR-Assignment-USA#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004973 FRAME: 0326

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005758 FRAME: 0233

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376337

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignor and the corporate legal structure of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004973 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment from Taryn Rose Holding LLC (DE limited liability company) to ABG-SLG, LLC (DE limited liability company)	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		corporate legal structure of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 004973 Frame 0325. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment from Taryn Rose Holding LLC (DE limited liability company) to ABG-SLG, LLC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TARYN ROSE HOLDING LLC		01/25/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABG-SLG, LLC
Street Address:	1411 Broadway
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4039875	
Registration Number:	3004494	
Registration Number:	2366553	TARYN ROSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127602419

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@abg-nyc.com
Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick

Address Line 1: 1411 Broadway

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Fitzpatrick
SIGNATURE:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

JP \$90.00 4039875

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of January 25, 2013, by Taryn Rose Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") to ABG-SLG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of any symbolized by the Marks.

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 25, 2013 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to sell, transfer, assign and convey to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and acquire from Assignor, the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee the Marks and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, including any and all common law rights thereof and applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country or jurisdiction throughout the world. This assignment is made in connection with the transfer of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Assignee will have the sole right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for any past, present or future infringements or other violations of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Marks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

 $C:\ NRPortbl\ EAST\ BP32258\ 54766187_1.doc$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

TARYN ROSE HOLDING LLC

Name:

Title:

Benton E. Kraner

President

State of Ohr)

County of Wilder

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 2

My Commission Expires:

Rebecca A. Karangelovski Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 08-09-2017

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

	ABG-SLG, LLG
	By: Name: Title:
State of NY)	
State of NY)) ss County of NY)	
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this <u>28</u> day	of January, 2013
Notary Public	·
My Commission Expires: Dec 14, 2015	
JUDY M. STONEHILL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01ST6179237 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires December 24, 2015	

ASSIGNEE:

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

	Scheuule A										
Mark	Country	Class Number	Goods/Services	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Status		
TARYN ROSE	Australia	25	footwear	1492871	5/23/2012	1492871	12/10/2012	5/23/2022	Filed		
TARYN ROSE	Austria	25	footwear	3034/2000	4/26/2000	191606	10/18/2000	10/31/2020	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	Bermuda	25		51525	2/28/2012			2/28/2019	Filed		
TARYN ROSE	Brazil	25	footwear	825256461	1/23/2003	825256461	4/20/2010	4/20/2020	Registered		
ROSE DESIGN	Canada		Footwear, namely shoes, boots and sandals	1249977	3/9/2005	TMA666023	6/14/2006	6/14/2021	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	Canada		footwear, namely, shoes, boots and sandals	1165274	1/20/2003	TMA719,514	7/28/2008	7/28/2023	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	China P.R.	25	shoes, boots, sandals, slippers, socks	3435408	1/14/2003	3435408	12/4/2004	12/3/2014	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	China P.R.	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleamsing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleamsers, lotions and toners (Class 3) eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered		
COMFORTABLY	Community	25, 35	footwear (Class 25)	1024068	12/9/2009	1024068	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered		
SEXY	Trademark		On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)								
ROSE DESIGN	Community Trademark	25	clothing, footwear and headgear	4330817	3/9/2005	4330817	9/19/2005	3/31/2015	Registered		
STEMMED ROSEBUD DESIGN	Community Trademark	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024515	12/9/2009	1024515	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	Community Trademark	25	footwear	3006913	1/14/2003	3006913	11/10/2004	1/31/2013	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	Community Trademark	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3) eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered		
TARYN ROSE	Germany	25	footwear	30031789.1/25	4/25/2000	30031789	6/13/2000	4/30/2020	Registered		

Page 1 of 6

			Schedule A						
Mark	Country	Class Number	Goods/Services	App. No.	App, Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Status
TARYN ROSE	Hong Kong	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps, lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3)	300970722	10/11/2007	300970722	10/11/2007	10/10/2017	Registered
			eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9)						
			jewelry (Class 14)						
			handbags, purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage (Class 18)						
			textiles, namely, bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24)						
			clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)						
TARYN ROSE	International	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3)	A0009898	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
			eyewear and sunglasses (Clas 9)						
			jewelry (Class 14)						
			handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18)						
			textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24)						
			clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)						
ROSE DESIGN	Japan	25	Footwear	2005-020527	3/9/2005	4883879	7/29/2005	7/29/2015	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Japan	25	footwear	2003-002915	1/17/2003	4709420	9/12/2003	9/12/2013	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Japan	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
			eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9)						
			jewetry (Class 14)						
			handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18)						
			textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24)						
			clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)						
COMFORTABLY SEXY	Mexico	35	On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear	1,053,511	12/10/2009	1151390	3/31/2010	12/10/2019	Registered
ROSE BUD DESIGN	Mexico	25	Footwear	1,053,514	12/10/2009	1150620	3/26/2010	12/10/2019	Registered
ROSE BUD DESIGN	Mexico	35	On-line retail store services featuring footwear, Retail store services featuring footwear	1,053,515	12/10/2009	1150621	3/26/2010	12/10/2019	Registered
STEMMED ROSEBUD DESIGN	Mexico	25	footwear	1,053,512	12/10/2009	1150618	3/26/2010	12/10/2019	Registered
STEMMED ROSEBUD DESIGN	Mexico	35	On-line retail store services featuring footwear, retail store services featuring footwear	1,053,513	12/10/2009	1150619	3/26/2010	12/10/2019	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Mexico	3	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners	888475	10/11/2007	1074830	11/28/2008	10/11/2017	Registered

Page 2 of 6

Mark	Country	Class Number	Goods/Services	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Status
TARYN ROSE	Mexico	9	eyewear and sunglasses	888476	10/11/2007	1074831	11/28/2008	10/11/2017	Registered
FARYN ROSE	Mexico	14	jewelry	888477	10/11/2007	1074832	11/28/2008	10/11/2017	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Mexico	18	handbags, purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage	888479	10/11/2007	1087302	2/26/2009	10/11/2017	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Mexico	24	textiles, namely, bedding, towels, draperies	888480	10/11/2007	1087303	2/26/2009	10/11/2017	Registered
FARYN ROSE	Mexico	25	clothing, sweaters, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear	888481	10/11/2007	1087304	2/26/2009	10/11/2017	Registered
COMFORT ABLY SEXY	Norway	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024068	12/9/2009	1024068	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
ROSE BUD DESIGN	Norway	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024042	12/9/2009	1024042	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
STEMMED ROSEBUD DESIGN	Norway	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024515	12/9/2009	1024515	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Norway	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmotics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3) eyewer and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, glowes, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
COMFORT ABLY SEXY	Russian Federation	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024068	12/9/2009	1024068	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
ROSE BUD DESIGN	Russian Federation	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024072	12/9/2009	1024072	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
STEMMED ROSEBUD DESIGN	Russian Federation	25, 35	footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	1024515	12/9/2009	1024515	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
FARYN ROSE	Russian Federation	25	footwear	2006731694	11/2/2006	351240	5/27/2008	11/2/2016	Registered

Page 3 of 6

Country Russian Federation	Class Number 3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	Goods/Setvices	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Status
Russian Federation	3. 9. 14. 18. 24. 25							
	-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
		eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9)						
		jewelry (Class 14)						
		handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18)						
		textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24)						
		clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)						
Sin annous	25.25	footmosy (Class 25)	1004040	12(0/2000	1024042	12(0)2000	12/0/2010	Registered
Singapore	25, 55	Tootwear (Class 25)	1024042	129/2009	1024042	129/2009	129/2019	Registered
		On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)						
Singapore	25, 35	footwear (Class 25)	1024515	12/9/2009	1024515	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
		On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)						
Singapore	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
		eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9)						
		jewelry (Class 14)						
		handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18)						
		textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24)						
		clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)						
South Korea	25, 35	footwear (Class 25)	1024068	12/9/2009	1024068	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
		On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)						
South Korea	25, 35	footwear (Class 25)	1024072	12/9/2009	1024072	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
		On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)						
South Korea	25, 35	footwear (Class 25)	1024515	12/9/2009	1024515	12/9/2009	12/9/2019	Registered
		On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)						
South Korea	18, 25, 35	handbags, purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage (Class 18)	2007-0001550	4/17/2007	45-0024533	9/5/2008	9/5/2018	Registered
		money belts (clothing); anoraks for exercises, athletic clothing; dresses, shorts, skirts, pants; Korean clothes; hosiery, shirts, swimwear, sweaters, uniforms for exercises, warm-ups; socks; winter masks; waterproof clothing; gloves (clothing) (Class 25)						
		Retail store services featuring shoes and handbags; purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage (Class 35)						
5	South Korea South Korea	25, 35	handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Nouth Korea 18, 25, 35 Inabbags, purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage (Class 18) money belts (clothing); anoraks for exercises, athletic clothing, dresses, shorts, skirts, pants; Korean clothes; hosiery, shirts, swimwear, sweaters, uniforms for exercises, warm- ups; socks; winter masks; waterproof clothing; gloves (clothing; cloves) Retail store services featuring shoes and handbags; purses, clutches, carryall leather bags	handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and beles; footwear (Class 25) footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Singapore 3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25 cosmetics, cleamsing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleamsers, lotions and toners (Class 3) seywear and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Pootwear (Class 25) On-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35)	handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts, footwear (Class 25) To dine retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) cosmetics, cleaming gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; ficial cleamers, clions and toners (Class 3) eyewer and singlasses (Class 3) eyewer and singlasses (Class 3) eyewer and singlasses (Class 3) eyewer, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, costs, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) couth Korea 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) couth Korea 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) couth Korea 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) Con-line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Lipidory Attributed to the context of the context	handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts, footwear (Class 25) Ingapore 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Ingapore 3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25 cometics, cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; stin care products, fragrances; shampoo and hair ioficions, facil cleansers, footons and coners (Class 3) eyeweur and stanglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, has, coats, gloves, scarves and belts, footwear (Class 25) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Gouth Korea 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) On line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Look line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Look line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Look line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Look line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Look line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear	handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) extiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) cloding, bars, coats, gloves, scarves and belts, footwear (Class 25) (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Ch fine retail store services featuring footwear, retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Ch fine retail store services featuring footwear, retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Ch fine retail store services featuring footwear, retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Ch fine retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Ch fine retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) A 9, 14, 18, 24, 25 Comments, cleaning gels, soaps and ludions; slots one products, fragmancer, shampoo and lair lodons; fixial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3) eyewers and stunglasser (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, dutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperier (Class 24) cloding, hars, coarts, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Cough Korea 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) Ch line retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) footwear (Class 25) Cough Korea 1024072 1024072 1024072 1024073 1024072 12992009 1034515 12992009 1034515 12992009 Cough Korea Retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Louding Louis Korea Retail store services featuring footwear (Class 35) Louis Korea Retail store services featuring footwear (Lass 45) Louis Korea Retail store servi	handbage, purse, clutcher, carry all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, manely bedding, toweks, draperies (Class 25) doubling, lasse, coart, glover, seaves and belts, footwear (Class 25) Can line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) Can line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) Can line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) Can line retail store services featuring footwear; retail store services featuring footwear (Class 25) Control, fail deleasers, local deleasers, local and boxer (Class 25) control, fail deleasers, local and boxer (Class 25) doubling, laste, coatts, glover, scavers and belts, footwear (Class 25) could. Korea 25, 35 footwear (Class 25) footwear (Class 2

Page 4 of 6

			Schedule A						
Mark	Country	Class Number	Goods/Services	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Status
TARYN ROSE in Korean translite	South Korea	18	Buckles for bags and pouches, etc.	2006-0049189	9/25/2006	716952	7/12/2007	7/12/2017	Registered
TARYN ROSE in Korean translite	South Korea	25	Money belts [clothing], etc.	2006-0049190	9/25/2006	716953	7/12/2007	7/12/2017	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Switzerland	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleamsing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleamsers, lotions and toners (Class 3) eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Ukraine	25	footwear	M200617050	10/31/2006	92035	5/26/2008	10/31/2016	Registered
TARYN ROSE	Ukraine	3, 9, 14, 18, 24, 25	cosmetics; cleansing gels, soaps and lotions; skin care products; fragrances; shampoo and hair lotions; facial cleansers, lotions and toners (Class 3) eyewear and sunglasses (Class 9) jewelry (Class 14) handbags, purses, clutches, carry-all leather bags and luggage (Class 18) textiles, namely bedding, towels, draperies (Class 24) clothing, hats, coats, gloves, scarves and belts; footwear (Class 25)	941608	10/11/2007	941608	10/11/2007	10/11/2017	Registered
ABSTRACT ROSE DESIGN	United States	25	Footwear	85/233,360	2/3/2011	4,039,875	10/11/2011	10/11/2021	Registered
AQUA ROSE	United States	25	Footwear	85/255,592	3/2/2011				Filed
FOR COMFORT AND STYLE, TARYN ROSE IS WITH YOU EVERY STEP OF THE WAY	United States	25	Footwear	85/233,529	2/3/2011				Filed
HAUTE FOOTURE	United States	25	Footwear	77/485,261	5/28/2008	3,845,710	9/7/2010	9/7/2020	Registered
HIGH HEEL POWER	United States	3	Non-medicated skin care preparations	85/065,732	6/17/2010	3,913,990	2/1/2011	2/1/2021	Registered
HIGH HEEL POWER	United States	25	Footies, footwear, socks	85/065,720	6/17/2010	3,925,141	3/1/2011	3/1/2021	Registered
HIGH HEEL POWER & Design	United States	18	Handbags	85/065,738	6/17/2010	3,952,645	4/26/2011	4/26/2021	Registered
ROSE DESIGN	United States	25	Footwear	78/481,281	9/9/2004	3,004,494	10/4/2005	10/4/2015	Registered
I (STYLIZED AND/OR WITH DESIGN	United States	25	Footwear	77/174,484	5/7/2007	3,456,615	7/1/2008	7/1/2018	Registered
T (STYLIZED)	United States	25	Footwear	85/025,367	4/28/2010	3,890,072	12/14/2010	12/14/2020	Registered
TARYN ROSE	United States	25	footwear	75/831,310	10/25/1999	2,366,553	7/11/2000	7/11/2020	Registered

Page 5 of 6

Mark	Country	Class Number	Goods/Services	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Status
TARYN ROSE	United States	18, 35	handbags, purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage (Class 18) retail store services featuring shoes and handbags, purses, clutches, carryall leather bags and luggage (Class 35)	77/155,704	4/12/2007	3,359,233	12/25/2007	12/25/2017	Registered
TARYN ROSE	United States	3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27	Commence: this relativing exis, suppressed were mediciated with indexer; than one products, manely, non-mediciated kinn care locus, of the control of the co	77/917.970	1/22/2010				Filed
TARYN ROSE (Stylized)	United States	3, 4, 9, 14, 16, 18, 20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 27	Commerce: this relationing set, seeps and once medicated whin before: their one products, smelly, one medicated kine care local officers, careary, some and seek into care local orders, before give, after share local; frequences for personal use; more frequences; champson and hart locators; facial cleamers, before seed local orders, careary, and give, kine more forms, facial cleamers, before seed local orders, and the seed of the seed	77/917,976	1/22/2010				Filed
THE ULTIMATE LUXURY IS COMFORT	United States	25	Footwear	85/233,351	2/3/2011				Filed

Page 6 of 6